MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 20-212
SUBJECT: Reporting Of Conclusion Of Contract For BID NO. 20-040B
To Western Construction & Equipment, LLC, For Carmel

Road Paving.

AGENDA OF: November 17, 2020
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Presodo Tp Tle (eden -
(1728 %

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY GEORGE HAYS, ACTING BOROUGH MANAGEBEZ?W?I

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks

Originator HM James D Jenson == 7T
Public Works Director  |1€ITy DOlAN  Soo%az"50s oo
Purchasing Officer % /0/2‘?/2010

o
Finance Director (14\

by 1 / .
Borough Attorney 4 (:»‘(:{'}"})7,/(/- § 4 U/_?d [20 23d
Borough Clerk ;13%44A\ IPJ?';)ZB

ATTACHMENT (S) : None e

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 20-040B
to Western Construction Paving & Equipment, LLC, for Carmel Road
Paving.

The MSB entered into a contract with Western Construction Paving
& Equipment, LLC, on September 3, 2020, for Bid No. 20-040B, for
Carmel Road Paving, Project No. 30040. The original contract
amount of $256,580 was approved through Assembly Action AM
No.20-097 presented on September 1, 2020.

The project required two (2) change orders totaling -$18,608.36
for a revised total final contract amount of $237,971.64. The
first extended the completion date to allow for contract
closeout procedures. The second deducted $18,608.36 from the
contract to account for actual imported quantities on scaled
materials and removed some un-used line items.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 20-212



